i A Manila

July 05, 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 22 June 2022
DELOS SANTOS endorsing the request of OIC-As
GOTICO III, Surigao del Norte 1t

Modification of the hereunder project cov
wit;

of DPWH Region XIII Director POL M.
sistant District Engineer FEDERICO J.
District Engineering Office, for the approval of
ered by FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to

Project Description

As per GAA/Original As Modified

UACS-No. 300225100061000
Project ID : P00634126MN

gegumrgence and Special Support Program (CSSP) -
sieInfrastructure Program (BIP) - Flood Mitigation
Stfuctures protecting Public Infrastructures/Facilities

Convergence and Special Support Pro
Infrastructure  Program (BIP) -
StyuCtures protecting Public Infrastruct

gram (CSSP) - Basic
Flood Mitigation
ures/Facilities
uction of Slope Protection Works, ng;pﬂétion of Slope Protection Works, Union-Butong-
Cerfsuelo Road, Surigao del Norte

g?m Union-Butong-
nsuelo Road, Surigao del Norte

Type of Work/ " Type of Work/ " ‘
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
LWL - CW1 -
Lonstruction of Construction of
- i F20,720,930.23/| pgg,100,000.00 s P17,703.16/ | pgg 100,000,001
/74,300 lane km lane km Structure/ B
-~ S
5,033.00 sq. m. | :
— | 7
EAO - $900,000.00 EAO : £900,000.00
Total Pgﬁ:OOO,DOO.DO Total 1 P90,000,000.
Justification:

Change in the scope of work to prioritize the constru
progression of the earth slip which 1as oc
Change in physical target and unit of m
The Construction of Slope Protection c
Protection Structure System.

Physical target of 5,033.00
and DUPA.

curred in the original proposed road,
easure Is attributed to the change in scope of work.
onforms to the Project Description by using the High Tensile Wire Mesh Slope

sq.m. is derived from the approved Plan and the unit cost is based on the approved POW /|

ction of slope protection structure in order to prevent the

recommended to the Secretary for his

AL =< -

ASsistant Secret

APPROVED / DESAPPROVED:

Department of Public Works and Highways
. Office of the Secretary

O AR

WIN2XY00026

3.5 aap/AVS/AGC

\ our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification

is in order, hence, it is

consideration and approval.

ary for Regional Operations in Mindanao



